

Announcement

of the Management Board of Frankfurter Wertpapierbörse

According to Article 2 Paragraph 1 of the "Twelfth Amendment Ordinance to the Fee Regulations for the Frankfurter Wertpapierbörse" dated 22 November 2018, the Management Board of Frankfurter Wertpapierbörse announces:

§ 9 shall become effective, as amended by Article 1 of the Twelfth Amendment Ordinance to the Fee Regulations for the Frankfurter Wertpapierbörse, on 5 December 2018.

Frankfurt am Main, 4 December 2018

Management Board of Frankfurter Wertpapierbörse

Dr. Martin Reck

Michael Krogmann